

## PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

861 SILVER LAKE BLVD.
CANNON BUILDING, SUITE 100
DOVER, DELAWARE 19904

TELEPHONE: Fax: (302) 736-7500 (302) 739-4849

June 16, 2016

Mr. Cullen Hay U.S. Commercial Director Direct Energy Services, LLC 12 Greenway Plaza, Suite 250 Houston, TX 77046

RE: THE DELAWARE ELECTRICITY AFFORDABILITY COMMITTEE REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

FOR AN OPT-IN ELECTRIC SUPPLY PROGRAM

Dear Mr. Hay,

I am pleased to inform you that Direct Energy Services, LLC ("Direct Energy") has been selected as the Electric Supplier to contract with the Department of State ("DOS") to offer an opt-in electricity affordability program for residential and small business customers within the State of Delaware based on your response to the Request for Proposals issued by the Delaware Public Service Commission Staff for Contract Number STA16001PSCEACREP.

The Electric Supply Services Agreement ("Agreement") has been entered into, by and between DOS and Direct Energy, effective as of June 16, 2016 and will end on June 16, 2018.

Kind Regards,

Signature on File

V

Joshua A. Bowman
Public Utility Analyst